CHANGE ORDER(s)
AND /OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1
DATED 11/20/2014

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33457

(FORD E C, INC)




OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

FORD E.C., INC. Date: November 20, 2014
10850 Wilshire Boulevard R- 6983
Los Angeles, CA 90024 Contract No.: 33457

Program No.: PW8110-17

PROJECT: Naples NE Quad permanent Seawall Repairs
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Delete existing contract Bid ltem No. 29, Furnish Sheet Pile (AZ28-700),
at the bid unit cost of $1,279.20 per lineal foot (526/LF @ $1,279.20/LF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated credit of...........ocoveviiiiiiiiisii s <$ 672,859.20>

2. Delete existing contract Bid ltem No. 30, Install New Steel Sheet Pile
(AZ28-700), at the bid unit cost of $1,420.65 per lineal foot (526/LF @
$1,420.65/LF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated creditof...........oo i <$ 747,261.90>

3. Provide all labor, material and equipment to furnish new sheet pile (AZ28)
at the current contract Bid Item No. 27 unit cost of $1,308.72 per lineal
foot (526/LF @ $1,308.72/LF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated credit of................ocoo $ 688,386.72

4. Provide all labor, material and equipment to install new sheet pile (AZ28 at
the current contract Bid Iltem No. 28 unit cost of $1,420.65 lineal foot
(626/LF @ $1,420.65/LF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated creditof..........ccoooiiiiii i $ 747,261.90

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST ...$  15,527.52 v

R-6983 - CCO#1 Ford E.C, Inc,



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: “A general release does not
extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect o exist in his favor
at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially
affected his settlement with the debtor;” and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or
extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this
change order,

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT
BE EXTENDED.

Recommended by: Approved by:

g 2@»% |24/ ﬁ/h/l% 2! Pb}
tractor /M\

ief Construction Inspeétor Date

}1/!19!}*-{‘ ( | izz{!’?’ilﬁ 4
I (Dhte) Director of Public Works/ (Date)

City Engineer
‘ iliefi4
Proi%Manager | [Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

/\/% 12/l

Fm ncial Management (Date)

R-8976 - CCO#6 Bi-Tech Construction



